

PO Box 1280, Grand Anse, St. George

O

1 (473) 435-1579 | 1 (473) 409-1579

info@flavoursofgrenada.gd 🛭

Flavours of GrenadaTM - "Battle of the Flavours" Culinary Competition (July – August)

Competition Description

FLAVOURS OF GRENADA - Food & Beverage Festival is a celebration of the diverse and vibrant culture of beautiful Pure Grenada – "The Spice of the Caribbean" and is the vision of Chef Belinda to create a platform to showcase the many elements that make the Flavours of Grenada; from the assortment of spices, music, art and culture to the amazing produce of the mineral-rich soil and fertile island that allows us to create stunningly nutritious food and beverages while taking the traditional cuisine of Grenada and using modern sustainable preparation methods that will revolutionize your taste buds and create the contemporary Grenadian cuisine.

This event elevates Chefs in Grenada and around the world to new levels by providing a platform to highlight their skills and creativity. Chefs are invited to submit an application, an original recipe and plate presentation for the opportunity to compete.

Entries will be reviewed and scored by a panel of judges made up of professional Chefs and competition ambassadors.

The Finals will be scored and judged by industry Chefs, with the winner receiving various prizes as well as recognition as the "Battle of the Flavours Champion".

RULES & GUIDELINES - NOTE: Rules and Regulations are subject to change before competition commence.

"Battle of the Flavours" Culinary Competition

- A "Participant" means a person AGED 18 OR ABOVE on their date of entry to the competition and resides within Grenada, Carriacou and Petite Martinique.
- There is no cost to enter.
- You may enter the Competition for yourself only once.
- This Competition is solely skill, creativity and knowledge based. Chance plays no part in determining the winners. All entries will be judged on their merits.
- Any entry submitted after the close of the Competition Period shall be void.
- The competition would be for a period of 4 6 weeks (TBD).
 - At the end of each week there will be an elimination of **TWO** Chefs within first Three
 (3) weeks leading up to the (Quarter Finals and Semi Finals)



PO Box 1280, Grand Anse, St. George •

1 (473) 435-1579 | 1 (473) 409-1579

info@flavoursofgrenada.gd @

All particulars submitted by each Participant shall be made in full and frank disclosure. Any
misrepresentation may result in disqualification, forfeiture or withdrawal of any Prize won in
the Promoter's sole discretion.

To participate, all entrants must:

- Include name and contact information on all submitted entries with social media handles
- Name your menu item and add a description
- Submit recipe with a color photo of finished product (includes garnish)
- You must enter a recipe with the included mystery ingredient each week (list all ingredients and measurements.
- You must include method of preparation of each menu item
- Include a brief inspiration for the dish
- Menu item must be submitted and posted on social media by the required deadlines. Tag Flavours of Grenada Using the #battleoftheflavours (NO EXCEPTIONS)
- You must tag or share with 5 contacts
- Must include a traditional flavour of Grenada (locally available product)
- Must not include any obscene or rude words in the name of the menu item

IMPORTANT TO NOTE: Not following all of the above rules and guidelines can result in elimination from the competition or a deduction of points from the overall score.

Flavours of Grenada's decisions as to any matter relating to the Competition, including but not limited to any entry eligibility, the winning entry(ies) and the Winner(s), will be final and binding. No correspondence will be entered into about the Competition or Flavours of Grenada's decisions.

WINNERS

- The winning qualifying Entries will be reposted on the Flavours of Grenada's Facebook page and/or Instagram at the end of each week.
- All Winners will be tagged on the Flavours of Grenada's Facebook Page Winner announcement post.
- Each Winner will also be notified individually via Facebook and/or Instagram private message (each a "Private Message").



PO Box 1280, Grand Anse, St. George **1** (473) 435-1579 **1** (473) 409-1579

: of of our was forward and

MISCELLANEOUS

- The Prizes are subject to variation at the discretion of Flavours of Grenada and any change will be final.
- The Prize is non-negotiable, non-transferable, non-refundable and not exchangeable for cash credit or kind, either in part or in full except at the sole and absolute discretion of Flavours of Grenada and is subject to the terms and conditions accompanying such Prize (if any).
- The Prize cannot be sold or bartered. There is no refund for a partially used Prize.

The top 4 Chef finalist will:

- Be chosen by the "Battle of the Flavours" creativity, presentation and inspiration
- Prepare and submit a video on social media **#battleoftheflavours** and tag various brands provided and Flavours of Grenada
- Present their unique "Dish" utilizing a flavour of Grenada in your Grenadian Chef attire
- Perform a unique presentation of the dish include the inspiration in the video presentation

Culinary Plates will be judged as accordingly:

Mis en place and cleanliness	10 points
Correct preparation	20 points
Flavour/ Aroma	25 points
Creativity / Inspiration	20 points
Arrangement/ Presentation and innovation	30 points

NOTE: Receive **5 bonus points** by sharing your dish on social media and tagging the mystery brand name and the Flavours of Grenada utilizing **#battleoftheflavours** in your post.

DISCLAIMER: By submitting your recipes/dish, photos and registering for this competition you are giving Flavours of Grenada™ the rights to utilize these videos and images.

^{**}All Winners will be featured with their dish on Social Media/Flavours of Grenada website

^{**}Honorable Mention for all entries receives a Certificate of Excellence**

^{***}Winners announced on Sundays